STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1984 No. 1039

The Church Representation Rules (Amendment) (No. 1) Resolution 1984

Forms

- **29.**—(1) In Appendix I, in section 1 for the words 'have habitually attended' there shall be substituted the words 'a habitual attender at' and there shall be inserted a new Note 4—
 - "4. In this Form 'parish' means an ecclesiastical parish"
- (2) In Appendix I, in sections 2, 3 and 4 at the end there shall be inserted a Note—"In this Notice 'parish' means an ecclesiastical parish."
- (3) In Appendix I, in section 5 in paragraph 3 for the words "proportional representation" there shall be substituted the words "the single transferable vote".
- (4) In Appendix I, in section 7 for the words "Instructions to Voters" there shall be substituted the words "Guidance to Voters"; in paragraph 1 of section 7 for the words "on the reverse thereof" there shall be substituted the words "and the full name written on the reverse" and in paragraph 6 of section 7, for the words "voted upon and signed" there shall be substituted the words "completed on the reverse thereof."
- (5) In Appendix I, in section 8 for the words "Instructions to Voters" to the end of the form there shall be substituted—
 "Guidance to Voters